MEMORANDUM FOR THE FILE

DATE: December 12, 2012

RE: 715 Galveston Lane

FROM: Paul Williams, Urban Forestry Manager, City of Key West

An application was received for the removal **of two (2) Spanish Lime trees**. A site inspection was done on December 12, 2012 and documented the following:

Tree Species: Spanish Lime (Melicoccus bijugatus)





Tree # 1





Tree # 2

Diameter: Tree # 1 – 8 inches dbh

Tree # 2 - 7.5 inches dbh

Total <u>15.5</u> inches dbh

Location: 60% - In fence area

Species: 100% - On protected tree list

Condition: 60% - Fair health

Total Average Value = 73%

Value x Diameter = replacement caliper (dbh) inches

.73 x 15.5" dbh = $\underline{11}$ replacement caliper (dbh) inches

Recommendations: Staff recommends approval of the removal.



AGENDA ITEM#

City of Key West Tree Commission

Tree Permit Application

PO Box 1409
Key West, FL 33040
Phone: 305-809-3764
Eav. 205, 900, 2079

Phone: 305-809-3764 fax: 305-809-3978	w
Jome/Property Owner: Danis Piscopink Date: 12/4/12	12/
Mailing Address: 715 Galveston Lone.	
Owner Signature: Owner Ph#:(305) 395 999	
Dennis Piscopink Rep. Ph#: (305) 395-9999	
epresented by mailing address: 775 Galuestan Lone	
ttendance at the Tree Commission meeting on the date when your request will be discussed is ecessary in order to expedite the resolution of your application. letter of representation from the owner must accompany this application if the owner is unable to ttend. Letter of Representation ()	
ree(s) Address: 715 Galucstan Lonc Cross/Corner Street: Between Wader/Oliv	via
ommon Name(s): Sourish lime Scientific Name(s): Melicoccus	
pecies Type(s) {check all that apply}: () Palm () Flowering () Fruit() Shade	
eason(s) for Application {check all that apply}: (REMOVE () TRANSPLANT () HEAVY MAINTENANCE () Tree Health () New Location () Branch Removal () Safety () Same Property () Crown Cleaning/Thinning () Other / Explain () Crown Reduction	
eason(s) for request:	
in the way. There are multiple trees proposed to remove,	
side rear left and a line of them side rear right.	

Replacement plant material must be Florida Grade #1. Replacement of a palm with a native palm is required. Replacement of a canopy tree with a native canopy tree is required. If you need assistance with replacements, please call the Landscape Department at 305-809-3764.

Rev. Date: Dec 2007

DEC 0-5 2012 Side 1 of 2

Provide access for viewing tree(s) prior to meeting Identify tree(s) with colored tape

Galveston Lane

715

AGENDA ITEM #













